

## Interoffice Memorandum

DATE: October 8, 2020

TO: Mayor Jerry L. Demings

and the

**Board of County Commissioners** 

THROUGH:

Anne Kulikowski, Director
Administrative Services Department

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager
Capital Projects Division

**FROM:** 

**CONTACT** 

**PERSON:** Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager

**Capital Projects DIVISION:** 

Phone: 407-836-0048

**ACTION** 

Approval of Change Order No. 1, Purchase Order Number M92364, with **REQUESTED:** 

Borrelli & Partners Inc, in the amount of \$65,470.21, for a revised lump

sum contract amount of \$115,702.42.

**PROJECT:** Parks Blanchard Park Restroom

DISTRICT 5

To provide funding for additional design services to complete the capital **PURPOSE:** 

improvements.

Accounting Line No.: 1023-043-0263 BUDGET:

Capital Projects Division October 8, 2020 Page 2

## JUSTIFICATION/DISCUSSION:

This change order incorporates the design services for a lifecycle replacement of the existing lift station and associated sewer connections in conjunction with the construction of the new restroom building. Incorporating this required sewer work into the new restroom project will eliminate duplicate work saving both time and money.

## PREVIOUS ACTIONS TO THIS CONTRACT:

Original Purchase Order dated September 27, 2018.	Lump sum amount - \$	50,232.21
Proposed Change Order No. 1 Lifecycle replacement of the lift station and associated Upgrades and sewer work.	Lump sum amount - \$	65,470.21
Proposed Final Contract Amount	\$	115,702.42

CC: Administrative Services Department Procurement Division Capital Projects Division Facilities Management Division Parks and Recreations Division APPROVED BY ORANGE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS



BCC Mtg. Date: October 27, 2020

## ORANGE COUNTY PROCUREMENT DIVISION

REQUEST DATE	BUDGET FY	GRANT FUNDING								
10/08/20	2020	N/A THIS REQUEST COMPLIES WITH COST PRINCIPLES								

00		CHA	ANGE O	RDER	REQ	UEST	FORM	M			10/0	8/20	2020	)				OST PRINCIPLES
	DEPAR	TMENT/	DIVISION				со	NTA	CT NAME			CONTA	CT PHONE			BUYE	R/PA/CA	NAME
Adm	inistrative	Services	/ Capital	Project	ts		Ma	arise	la Guillen			60	0015			Roch	nelle Cha	mbers
VENDOR CHAP ORDER					DOCUMENT NO. (ATTACH FIRST PAGE)			7	YPE	CONT	RACT NUMBER		_			PO/DO		
	Borelli &	Partner	s Inc		1			M	192364	PC	OC	S	ole Source	[		O NOT	MAILV	ENDOR COPY
	SE, DECRE	ASE O	R DELETE	сом	MODI	TY LIN	E		REVIOUS LINE		NEW LII	NE		ONAN	ODITY	/ LINE		NET DOLLAR
CMDTY.		_	ACT	ION				1	LLAR AMOUNT		AR AM					MMENTS	CHANGE	
1	Select Action FR			FROI	115702.42		-	\$ :	\$ 50,232.21		\$ 115,702.42		CP# 17142 - F	Parks	ks Blanchard Park Restroom			\$ 65,470.2
				FRO													\$ 0.00	
	Selec	ot Ac	rtion	FROI	М													\$ 0.00
	Selec		LIOIT	то							. —							Ψ 0.00
ADD CC	MMODIT	Y LINE		DESC	PIDTION	J		_				<del></del>						
CMDTY. LINE NO.	CMDTY. CODE FOR D.O. YO			.O. YOU MUST SPECIFY AN MA			LIN		QTY.		MEAS.	ı	JNIT COST		ACCOUNTIN		LINE	CHANGE
																		\$ 0.00
																	\$ 0.00	
					27.12.											Maria .		\$ 0.00
FUNDIN	IG: ACCO	UNTING	S LINE OF	REPO	ORTING	G COD	E CHAN	NGE										
CMDTY. LINE NO.	ACCTG. FROM				TO AMOUNT		FROM ACCOUNTING LINE			TO ACCOUNTING LINE			FROM REPORTING CODE R			TO EPORTING CODE		
ENCUM	BERED/D	E-ENCL				FOR			ACTIONS)					OTH	IER C	HANGE	S:	
ORIGINAL PO/DO AMT.  NET DOLL PREVIOUS				NET DOLLARS FOR THIS C/O			ļ	DOCUMENT TOTAL AFTER THIS C/O			DESCRIBE							
\$ 50,232.21		SUBTRA	ACT	<b>☒ ADD ☐ SUBTRACT</b> \$ 65,470.21			<del> </del>	\$ 115,702.42										
	ACT AMO		<u> </u>			1			0, 17 0.2			,						
AWARD AMOUNT  NET DOLLARS PREVIOUS C/O  ADD SUBTI			NET DOLLARS FOR THIS C/O				CONTRACT TOTAL AFTER THIS C/O											
			ADD SUBTE			RACT	<b>★ ADD</b> SUBTRACT \$65,470.21		\$ 115,702.42			2.42						
	ATION (RE		FOR ALL	TRANS	ACTIO	NS)												
**							or the e	evalu	ation and desi	gn of	sanita	ary sew	ver system a	nd n	ew lif	t station	ı. E-bui	lder POCO# 1
	ng this agr le adjustm								ty, its agents an	_		Digitally sig	any and all lice	biliti	es un	der this	contract	for further
VE	NDOR/ COI	NTRACT	OR AUTHO	ORIZAT	TION				Jorge A			Date: 2020.	10.08 13:11:40 -04'00	· -	D	ATE:	_	
	EPARTME	NT APP	ROVAL SIG	NATU	RE	S	ara F	lyr	n-Kramer	Digitally sign of the CN cn=Sa email=San Date 2020	oned by Sara Fly ura Flynn-Kramer a Flynn-Kramer g 1006 10.56 52	nn-Kramer r, o=Orange County gooff net, c=US -04'00'	, bu=Captel Projects,		D	ATE:	10	0/08/20
							OFFICIA	AL PR	ROCUREMENT D	IVISIC	N USE	ONLY						
PROCUE	REMENT AF	PROVA	L:													DA	ATE:	

TRACK CHANGES: YES NO

ADD THE FOLLOWING TEXT TO PO/DO:

CHANGE AWARD AMOUNT TO: